

**ITB No. 2024-14 CITY OF DORAL ENTRY FEATURES (RE-BID)**

**Bid Tally Sheet**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	FSV Construction Company		Gemstone Builders LLC		Vercetti Enterprises		Waypoint Contracting, Inc	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
101-1	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1	N/A	N/A		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 91,994.24	\$ 91,994.24	\$ 26,041.18	\$ 26,041.18
101-1-2	STORMWATER PREVENTION PLAN.	LS	1	N/A	N/A		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45,997.12	\$ 45,997.12	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	N/A	N/A		\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45,997.12	\$ 45,997.12	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 9,960.00
101-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING POST AND FENCE REMOVAL)	LS	1	N/A	N/A		\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45,997.12	\$ 45,997.12	\$ 32,133.00	\$ 32,133.00
110-21	TREE PROTECTION BARRIER	LF	274	N/A	N/A		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 67.15	\$ 18,398.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,740.00
120-1-1	SITE GRADING (INCLUDING EXCAVATION WORK)	LS	1	N/A	N/A		\$ 11,000.00	\$ 45,997.12	\$ 45,997.12	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 30,400.00
570-12A	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (ST AUGUSTINE FLORATAM SOD)	SY	520	N/A	N/A		\$ 106,000.00	\$ 35.38	\$ 18,398.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,200.00
570-12B	6.5" ALUMINUM EDGE	LF	121	N/A	N/A			\$ 76.03	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,420.00
570-12C	CHATTahoochee RIVER STONE	CY	4	N/A	N/A			\$ 11,499.28	\$ 45,997.12	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
570-12D	EXCAVATION	CY	178	N/A	N/A			\$ 155.05	\$ 27,598.27	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,230.00
570-12E	PLANTING SOIL	CY	231	N/A	N/A			\$ 39.82	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,860.00
570-12F	MULCH	CY	28	N/A	N/A			\$ 328.55	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 18.00	\$ 504.00
580-1	LANDSCAPE-LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM (FG, 10' HT X 6' SPR, 2" C)	EA	4	N/A	N/A			\$ 2,299.86	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 4,420.00
580-1	LANDSCAPE-PODOCARPUS MACROPHYLLUS ` (FG, 10' HT X 4' SPR, 2" C)	EA	10	N/A	N/A			\$ 919.94	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 945.00	\$ 9,450.00
580-1	LANDSCAPE-ROYSTONEA ELATA (FG, 25' OA, 10' WD)	EA	6	N/A	N/A			\$ 1,533.24	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 13,230.00
580-1	LANDSCAPE-CRINUM AUGUSTUM `QUEEN EMMA` (7 G, 36" HT X 30" SPR)	EA	12	N/A	N/A			\$ 766.62	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
580-1	LANDSCAPE-AECHMEA BLANCHETIANA (7 G, 24" X 24")	EA	61	N/A	N/A			\$ 15.81	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,538.00
580-1	LANDSCAPE-CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO `RED TIP` (3 G,	EA	22	N/A	N/A			\$ 418.16	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00
580-1	LANDSCAPE-CORDYLINE FRUTICOSA (7 G, 30" HT)	EA	97	N/A	N/A			\$ 189.68	\$ 18,398.85	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,425.00
580-1	LANDSCAPE-FICUS MICROCARPA `GREEN ISLAND` (3 G, 18" X 18")	EA	322	N/A	N/A			\$ 85.71	\$ 27,598.27	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,016.00
580-1	LANDSCAPE-DURANTA ERECTA `GOLD MOUND` (3 G, 12" HT. X 12" SPR.)	EA	171	N/A	N/A			\$ 107.60	\$ 18,398.85	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,788.00
580-1	LANDSCAPE-PODOCARPUS MACROPHYLLUS `DWARF PRINGLES` (3 G, 12"	EA	176	N/A	N/A			\$ 156.81	\$ 27,598.27	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,400.00
580-9-2	LANDSCAPE-PALM COMPLETE REMOVAL (PALMS, >=14' OF CLEAR TRUNK, LARGE PALM REMOVAL)	EA	4	N/A	N/A			\$ 4,599.71	\$ 18,398.85	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
581-1	RELOCATE TREES & PALMS (PALMS, <14' OF CLEAR TRUNK, SMALL PALM RELOCATION)	EA	2	N/A	N/A			\$ 9,199.42	\$ 18,398.85	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 2,770.00
590-70	LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	N/A	N/A			\$ 36,797.70	\$ 36,797.70	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
590-70A	TEMPORARY WATERING (PRE-IRRIGATION OPERATION)	LS	1	N/A	N/A			\$ 9,199.42	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00
630-2-11	CONDUIT 2" PVC (OPEN TRENCH)	LF	90	N/A	N/A			\$ 102.22	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,192.50
630-2-11	CONDUIT 1" PVC (OPEN TRENCH)	LF	525	N/A	N/A			\$ 17.52	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,281.25
630-2-11	CONDUIT 3/4" PVC (OPEN TRENCH)	LF	109	N/A	N/A			\$ 168.80	\$ 18,398.85	\$ 11.05	\$ 1,204.45
630-2-11	CONDUIT 1/2" PVC (OPEN TRENCH)	LF	399	N/A	N/A			\$ 69.17	\$ 27,598.27	\$ 4.45	\$ 1,775.55
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX	EA	12	N/A	N/A			\$ 766.62	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 565.00	\$ 6,780.00
635-3-13	JUNCTION BOX	EA	14	N/A	N/A			\$ 657.10	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 445.00	\$ 6,230.00
700-1A	STRUCTURE GATEWAY SIGNS COMPLETE AS STRUCTURES PLAN DESIGNED	EA	2	N/A	N/A	\$ 217,500.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 4,599.71	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 227,140.00	\$ 454,280.00
700-1A	FOUNDATION GATEWAY SIGNS COMPLETE AS STRUCTURES PLAN DESIGNED	EA	2	N/A	N/A	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 4,599.71	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
715-6A	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (LUMINAIRE, POLE, FOUNDATION)	EA	12	N/A	N/A			\$ 766.62	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00
715-1-15	#1/0 CU WIRING	LF	1814	N/A	N/A			\$ 5.07	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 9.45	\$ 17,142.30
715-1-13	#3 CU WIRING	LF	1014	N/A	N/A			\$ 9.07	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,154.00
715-1-13	#4 CU WIRING	LF	605	N/A	N/A			\$ 15.21	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,470.00
715-1-12	#6 CU WIRING	LF	338	N/A	N/A			\$ 27.22	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,521.00
715-1-11	#10 CU WIRING	LF	550	N/A	N/A			\$ 16.73	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 1.80	\$ 990.00
715-1-1A	#12 CU WIRING	LF	2848	N/A	N/A			\$ 16.15	\$ 45,997.12	\$ 13.00	\$ 37,024.00
715-1-1B	F&I BELDEN 3105A DMX CABLE	LF	847	N/A	N/A			\$ 10.86	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,175.00
715-1-1B	F&I PANEL SP1 (BREAKERS, SPD, ETC.)	LS	1	N/A	N/A			\$ 9,199.42	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,980.00
715-1-1B	F&I ELECTRICAL RACKS (FOOTERS, RACK, ETC.)	LS	1	N/A	N/A			\$ 9,199.42	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 10,033.00	\$ 10,033.00
715-1-1B	F&I 10'X5/8" THREADED GROUND ROD	EA	2	N/A	N/A			\$ 4,599.71	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00
715-1-1B	F&I GROUND RODS TEST WELL	EA	4	N/A	N/A			\$ 2,299.86	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
715-1-1B	F&I PHOTOCELL	EA	2	N/A	N/A			\$ 4,599.71	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 151.00	\$ 3,020.00
715-1-1B	F&I DMX/RDM CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	N/A	N/A			\$ 9,199.42	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
999-1CG	F&I WEATHERPROOF GFCI RECEPTACLE	EA	2	N/A	N/A		\$ 108,175.00	\$ 4,599.71	\$ 9,199.42	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00

<b>BID TOTAL</b>	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 707,775.00	\$ 919,942.29	\$ 951,408.23
2% Dedicated Allowance	\$ -	\$ 14,155.50	\$ -	\$ 18,398.85	\$ 19,028.16
10% Contingency	\$ -	\$ 70,777.50	\$ -	\$ 91,994.23	\$ 95,140.82
<b>Requested Amount</b>	\$ -	\$ 792,708.00	\$ -	\$ 1,030,335.36	\$ 1,065,577.22

\* Value does not match submittal due to submittal arithmetic error

Non-Responsive Bid      Non-Responsive Bid      Non-Responsive Bid